





Company Registration No.1016575-D **GST ID No. 002028294144** (Wholly owned subsidiary of The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia) Wisma IEM (1st Floor), No. 21, Jalan Selangor, P.O. Box 224 (Jalan Sultan), 46150 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan Telephone No. 03-7931 5296 Fax No. 03-7958 2851 **Website:** <u>www.iemasb.com</u> **Email:** rufina@iemasb.com



SYNOPSIS

The Talk will cover for the following outline:-

- Risk Management life cycle and baseline
- Planning Risk Management
- Identifying Risk
- Perform Qualitative and quantitative risk analysis
- Risk Response and risk implementation
- Monitor & Control Risk
- Tools & techniques of Risk Management
- Case Studies and examples

ABOUT THE PRESENTER



Maged F. Hanna, PhD Candidate, M.Arts, PfMP, PMP, PMI-RMP, SSGB, SMS CBP Master Executive, CRMA, ACIArb, ACE, CTP, AMBCS, ILMAT, NSCAT Managing Director & CEO - SELEM DMCC. Maged Hanna, holds 18 years of Senior Experience in leading and managing organizations, managing projects, programs and portfolio locally and internationally, train individuals & organizations in different topics especially in leadership and Management. Keynote speaker in international conferences & Symposium. Mr. Hanna is currently a PHD Candidate in leadership and Management, Accredited

internationally as Portfolio Management Professional (PfMP), Project Management Professional (PMP), Risk Management Professional (PMI RMP), Safety Management Specialist (SMS) from BCSP in USA, Six Sigma yellow and Green Built (IASSYB, IASSGB), Certified Business Professional (CBP) Master Executive, Certified Risk Management Assurance from Institute of internal auditors in the USA (IIA-CRMA), Associate in Charted Institute of Arbitrators (ACIArb), Adobe Certified Expert and Instructor(ACE - ACI), Certified Training Professional to teach through Europe (CTP), Associate in The Charted Institute of IT UK (AMBCS), and Accredited Trainer from Institute of Leadership & Management UK (ILMAT), and National Safety Council USA (NSCAT) and IOSH safety in Construction. He is currently the Managing Director & CEO of SELEM DMCC, which stands for Smart Engineering Leadership & Excellence in Management. A Pioneer Firm Providing Management Consultancy Services (Project Management Consultancy, Risk Managements Services, Cost Control Services, Projects developments, Evaluation and Surveying, and all other management consultancies, Training Courses, Testing, and Conference Organization. He has contributed numerous articles. Mr. Maged has been a jury member for competitions sponsored by international organizations and has participated in associated review of journals and other publications. He is also an active and guiding member of several steering committees including serving as Impartial committee member for Bureau VERITAS and previous Executive Council member in the international Tunnelling Association (ITA), a member of the accreditation committee for Safety standards in Construction, He held various seminars, exhibitions and conferences dedicated to all engineers working in the UAE and internationally for their professional growth and development

ANNOUNCEMENTS TO NOTE

- Non-IEM members may also attend the talk but will need to pay a registration fee of **RM50** and an administrative fee of <u>RM15</u>. GST is inclusive.
- Limited seats are available on a "first come first served" basis (maximum 100 participants). To secure your seat, kindly register online at www.myiem.org.my.

ADMINISTRATIVE FEE

- Kindly be informed that an administrative fee of <u>RM15</u> is payable for talks organized by IEM. GST is inclusive.
- IEM Student Members are however exempted.

PERSONAL DATA PROTECTION ACT

I have read and understood the IEM's Personal Data Protection Notice published on IEM's website at <u>http://www.myiem.org.my</u>" and I agree to IEM's use and processing of my personal data as set out in the said notice.

CPD/PDP HOURS CONFIRMATION
Name:
Membership No/Grade:
Signature: